

4/7/2017 1:11 pm

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

No. 94234-0

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Marriage of

ARADHNA FORREST
Respondent

and

VIKAS LUTHRA
Petitioner

ON REVIEW FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

PATRICIA NOVOTNY
ZARAGOZA NOVOTNY PLLC
Attorneys for Respondent
3418 NE 65th Street, Suite A
Seattle, WA 98115
(206) 525-0711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT 1

B. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES ON WHICH REVIEW IS SOUGHT 1

C. RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

D. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED. 8

 1. LUTHRA MAY ONLY SEEK REVIEW OF THE ISSUES
 RAISED AND DECIDED IN THE COURT OF APPEALS. 8

 2. LUTHRA CONTINUES TO DEFY THE 2010 ORDER, FROM
 WHICH HE DID NOT APPEAL AND WHICH THE COURT HAS
 REPEATEDLY RESTATED. 9

 3. BECAUSE THE COURT’S CIVIL CONTEMPT ORDERS ARE
 COERCIVE, NOT PUNITIVE, THE EIGHTH AMENDMENT DOES
 NOT APPLY. IN ANY CASE, WORK CREW PARTICIPATION IS
 NOT CRUEL OR UNUSUAL..... 10

E. MOTION FOR ATTORNEY FEES 11

F. CONCLUSION..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

Burrill v. Burrill, 113 Wn. App. 863, 56 P.3d 993, 998 (2002) 12

In re M.B., 101 Wn. App. 425, 438, 3 P.3d 780, 787–88 (2000)..... 10

Statutes, Rules, & Other Authorities

RAP 13.2(b)..... 8

RAP 9.6(b)(1)(A)..... 8

RCW 2.44.010 1

RCW 26.09.191 2

Cases From Other Jurisdictions

Ingraham v. Wright, 430 U.S. 651, 664, 97 S. Ct. 1401, 1409, 51 L. Ed. 2d 711 (1977)..... 10

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const., amend. 8 10
